## 504986996 07/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033742

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BAYER PHARMA A	KTIENGESEL	LLSCHAFT	06/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BAYER	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Street Address:	MUELL	MUELLERSTRASSE 170-178		
City:	BERLIN	BERLIN		
State/Country:	GERMA	ANY		
Property Ty Application Numbe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>Number</b> 13684670		
Property Ty	vpe	Number		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	r:			
Application Numbe	r:			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: E DATA ill be sent to	13684670 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	13684670 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	13684670 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	13684670 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> christine.hansen@bipc.com		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	13684670 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> christine.hansen@bipc.com CHRISTINE M HANSEN		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	13684670 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> christine.hansen@bipc.com CHRISTINE M HANSEN 919 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 1500		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	13684670 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> christine.hansen@bipc.com CHRISTINE M HANSEN 919 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	13684670 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> christine.hansen@bipc.com CHRISTINE M HANSEN 919 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801 0081565-000106		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r: E DATA ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	13684670 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> christine.hansen@bipc.com CHRISTINE M HANSEN 919 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801 0081565-000106 CHRISTINE HANSEN		

## ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft of Muellerstrasse 170-178, Berlin, Germany, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas assignment was made November 26, 2012 as the result of at least a valid, written employment agreement, and said assignor is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said application, *nunc pro nunc*. Assignor acknowledges that the assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2014 at Reel 031971, Prame 0864-08866 did not transfer any rights in the application identified below at least because of assignor's valid, written employment agreement with assignee.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assigner(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer, *mme pro tune*, to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and i/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261).

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment is directed to:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>U.S. 13/684,670</u> filed on November 26, 2012 (Confirmation No. 4696).

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:					
Peter		Fey			
Inventor's signatur	. Peter Fey		Date 2018-06-11		
Residence:	Wuppertal, Germany		Citizenship German		
Mailing Address: Am Eickhof 23, 42111 Wuppertal, Germany					

PATENT REEL: 046254 FRAME: 0445